
 

 

 

 
May 29, 2020 

 

ADDENDUM #1 

 

Invitation for Bid # 4801.7, Supplies and Repairs of String Instruments  

 

Please note the following change to the above-mentioned Invitation For Bid: 

 

The main doors to the MCPS building at 45 W. Gude Drive will be locked after 2:00 pm. Therefore, bids 

must be delivered before 2:00 on any weekday up to and including Thursday, June 18, 2020. 

 

The Bid Opening on Thursday, June 18, 2020 at 2:00 pm will take place over WebEx. 

 

BID OPENING: BID 4801.7, Supplies and Repairs of String Instruments 

Hosted by Angela McIntosh-Davis/Julie Johnson 

 

Thursday, Jun 18, 2020 2:00 pm | 1 hour | (UTC-04:00) Eastern Time (US & Canada) 

Meeting number: 161 534 1580 

Password: Qv4mpmbEn55 

https://mcps.webex.com/mcps/j.php?MTID=m369ef91af47c292e506d0b68d874886d 

 

Join by video system 

Dial 1615341580@mcps.webex.com 

You can also dial 173.243.2.68 and enter your meeting number. 

 

Join by phone 

1-650-479-3208 Call-in toll number (US/Canada) 

Access code: 161 534 1580 

 

All other terms and conditions remain the same.  

 

 

                                               

Angela McIntosh-Davis, CPPB, Team Leader  

      Procurement Unit 

AMD:jej 

 

Please indicate your receipt of this notice by signing below and return with your bid or under separate cover. 

 

Accepted:                  

Name                                                                      Title         

Name of Company_____________________________________________________________________           

                                                         

  


